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oS ‘Commission’ W% Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission & aremt FfwE e
WIS GHHG IAMT T, S50 (S50 AT S¢ R W) @7 wRORE AfeFe (weiem "Rt
@@ﬁ@) ¢ i ]

WD, TR o 7R a2 eTeag/auia-8o/200s/50e). SifE: S v, 2032, @7 A
=2t wwe TR e o« T v b mikege eferav sart findings and violations fer:

Correspondences with Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum, sister of Mohammad Hamdul Islam:

a. It has been found that Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum, sister of Mr. Mohammad Hamdul Islam
held a total of 10 lac 95 thousand shares of a company while Banco Finance and
Investment Limited acted as the issue manager as follows:

Face Value Market Price
. No. No.
Sl. No. | Name of Company o. of Shares (TK.) as on 21.04.2022 (Tk)
1 Taufika Foods 10,95,000 1,09,50,000 4,58,80,500
Total : 10,95,000 1,09,50,000 4,58,80,500

The enquiry team requested Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum for the first time to appear before the
enquiry team on April 18, 2022 for presenting her statements vide registered post A.D.
letter No. [993R1/9aR¥-80/2005/>0¢/OWd0Y dated April 12, 2022. She was also
informed of the matter through phone call several times. But she did not appear before the
enquiry team on the required date and instead sent a letter on April 17, 2022 where she
mentioned:

Quote... ... IEAE T FH@ T 5e1. AFAEE T IR Sp @fde sofrg T Soifgs s
“Aafe =1 I g3

T NEMER 6 SR @2 (8, S 57 Bof (o S TACH T2t ob (N 2033 IF AW SR oifLAt
CrreTES it wers A 23 3 ot Fafel Unquote

But, as per her commitment on the said letter, she neither appeared before the enquiry

team nor made any communication.

b. The enquiry team again for the second time requested Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum to
appear before the enquiry team for presenting her statements on April 27, 2022 with
necessary documents vide registered post A.D. letter No. ﬁtﬂﬂbﬁ/lﬂﬂﬁ
80/200%5/>0¢/07d/>0 dated April 21, 2022 . But she again failed to appear before the
enquiry team.

¢ Later, the enquiry team via WhatsApp text message for the third time requested her
to appear before the enquiry team with necessary documents. But she yet again failed to
appear before the enquiry team. Later, she submitted a letter to the enquiry team on May
08, 2022 where she nominated her husband Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque to represent her
which is not acceptable to the enquiry team. She mentioned in her letter :

Quote: if¥, @ WA @AT GOTH G FIE Q¥ T (@ AEeet FiFeHb Wi awwy
1 w3 AfFs wew frag W AT s o wEel g AR WEE A4F (A
SHCIMAFIRG AT TS @RI Fier sty fvers @ e 4 2@ Unquote
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On the other hand, her husband Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hogue submitted a letter to the enquiry
team on behalf of her on May 08, 2022 where he mentioned :

Quote .... N GSTALFIT (T AT TFTITA GTACTA O WO JIES 8 =T ©f 88 S =iz
so 3 (7wt < NBR (I3 G0 209), CRAIF FER G ARPR, Sl WY e oy Aqe
4t 7@ Unquote

Comment: AS per &-4r (o) of 41t »9% of e FfFtibe e wwpe FHHR 129, s, the
individuals under enquiry are bound to submit any document required by the enquiry team.
Thus, there is no oﬁtion of refusing to submit any document on the ground of being
personal and/or confidential.

It is mentionable that the documents submitted with this letter were irrelevant,
unauthenticated and not required by the enquiry team. Therefore, those documents are not
acceptable to the enquiry team.

Observations regarding Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum:

1 Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum failed to submit the required documents as per the
requirements of the enquiry team even after being contacted numerous times. Instead, her
husband Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque submitted some irrelevant documents on behalf of her
which are not acceptable to the enquiry team.

2, By _f‘aifing to submit relevant documents, she failed to conclusively prove her sources
of income or fund for purchasing 10,95,000 shares worth TK. 1,09,50,000.
3. She did not appear before the enquiry team for avoiding interview. Therefore, the

enquiry team suspects that it is because she either does not have relevant documents or she
does not have any logical explanation in favor of her accusations.

As a result, the matter regarding her sources of income and avoidance of interview seem
suspicious to the enquiry team.

In these circumstances, the matter of Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum may be referred to National
Board of Revenue (NBR) and/or Anti-Corruption Commission (ACC) and/or Bangladesh
Financial Intelligence Unit (BFIU) for further enquiry to reveal her actual sources of income
and compliance of relevant laws and regulations.

As per section 21(2) of Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969:

“Where an enquiry under sub-section (1) has been undertaken, every member, director,
manager or other officers of the Stock Exchange or the issuer to which or to whose member,
director, auditor or officer of the enquiry relates, an insurance company as defined in the
Insurance Act, 2010, a bank, a financial institution as defined in the Financial Institutions
Act, 1993, and every other person considered by the person conducting the enquiry to be
capable of providing information which is, or may be relevant to that enquiry, shall furnish
such information as the person conducting the enquiry may require.”

And as per ®st-«t (o) of 431 3% of AeaTe FEhibe st ywwe FFmE S1ZF, ssvo:

“Bo-4TAT (3) 97 WA PTG A OHT I s Jfes sprwaE I sruln e A gl i
e P FRABE Arraam SRR ¢ wireia g FiRes qryy Aifee)”

Due to her avoidance of interview and failure to submit relevant documents required by the
enquiry team, it is evident that Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum has violated section 21(2) of
Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 .
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Contravention: Mrs. Hosne Ara Begum has violated Section 21(2) of Securities and Exchange
Ordinance, 1969 by not appearing before the enquiry team for providing her statements
and by not submitting relevant information/documents regarding the enquiry.

Whereas, the aforesaid activities of non-compliance of securities laws appeared to be deliberate and
+ clear contravention of the above stated laws attracts penal provision of Segtion 22 of the Securities,
and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
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